
GWANGJU WORLD CUP 2025 (KR)
03-09 November 2025

"Pre-Pre-Pre-Qual" Ranking
Group Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR Gr-Rank

A
ANGUITA Carlos ES 60 23 2.608 4 10 9 1
NISHIMOTO Yuko JP 44 46 0.956 2 4 3 2
YASUMA Kaori JP 13 43 0.302 0 2 2 3

B
PARK Chun Woo KR 60 63 0.952 3 4 3 1
KIM Jae Jung KR 54 63 0.857 2 6 5 2

DO NGUYEN Trung Hau VN 58 60 0.966 1 6 4 3

C
KOSEOGLU Ahmet TR 60 66 0.909 4 5 3 1
NGUYEN Huu Thanh VN 56 54 1.037 2 8 5 2
DOGANOGLU Adem TR 34 66 0.515 0 5 3 3

D
YEONGYUN Jo KR 60 43 1.395 4 7 7 1
AKYOL Vedat TR 59 69 0.855 2 5 4 2
DEMIR Ilhan TR 35 58 0.603 0 4 3 3

E
ARAI Tatsuo JP 60 51 1.176 4 6 5 1

PEREYRA Juanjo ES 55 61 0.901 2 5 5 2
TRUONG Huynh Quoc Dat VN 33 60 0.550 0 4 3 3

F
CHO Chi Yeon KR 60 41 1.463 4 10 5 1
MAS Cesar ES 49 63 0.777 2 6 4 2

SASAKI Hiroshi JP 24 68 0.352 0 4 2 3

G
RYU Hoon Sang KR 60 63 0.952 4 5 5 1
AGUILAR Mauricio CO 49 58 0.844 2 7 4 2
YOON Young Soo JP 24 57 0.421 0 3 3 3

H
FUNAKI Shouta JP 60 60 1.000 4 4 4 1
KWON Minsu KR 40 55 0.727 2 4 3 2
SON Pham Van VN 27 53 0.509 0 4 3 3

I
NGUYEN TRAN THANH Tao VN 60 40 1.500 4 6 6 1

SONG Sock Kyu KR 46 50 0.920 2 5 4 2
YEHIA Adham EG 20 48 0.416 0 3 2 3

J
CHOI Woo Hyun KR 60 52 1.153 4 5 5 1
LALINDE Claudia CO 47 65 0.723 2 5 4 2
KORKMAZ Fatih TR 37 55 0.672 0 4 3 3

K
KIM Geonyun KR 60 48 1.250 4 8 5 1
CHOI Bom E KR 52 47 1.106 2 8 5 2
INOUE Makiko JP 16 41 0.390 0 2 2 3

L
PARK Sam Gu KR 60 47 1.276 4 5 4 1

SAINZ PARDO Daniel ES 43 54 0.796 2 5 5 2
Dominique JANVIER FR 28 39 0.717 0 4 3 3

M
KIM Bong Soo KR 60 42 1.428 4 7 5 1

JEONG Yeok Geun KR 59 36 1.638 2 10 5 2
KIM Hyeon Jong KR 29 34 0.852 0 4 3 3

N
KIM Min Suk KR 60 23 2.608 4 9 9 1

GUNAYDIN Fahri TR 38 59 0.644 2 6 3 2
KIM Youn Seok KR 39 60 0.650 0 3 3 3

O
DINH The Vinh VN 60 57 1.052 4 6 6 1
PARK Sang June KR 58 48 1.208 2 10 6 2
TURAN Halis TR 24 49 0.489 0 4 3 3

P
KIM Young Ho KR 60 42 1.428 4 5 5 1
OZKAL Yalcin TR 55 66 0.833 2 3 3 2

KOYUNCUOGLU Saadet Ipek TR 23 66 0.348 0 3 2 3



GWANGJU WORLD CUP 2025 (KR)
03-09 November 2025

"Pre-Pre-Pre-Qual" Ranking
Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR 1st Rank

ANGUITA Carlos ES 60 23 2.608 4 10 9 1
KIM Min Suk KR 60 23 2.608 4 9 9 2

NGUYEN TRAN THANH Tao VN 60 40 1.500 4 6 6 3
CHO Chi Yeon KR 60 41 1.463 4 10 5 4
KIM Bong Soo KR 60 42 1.428 4 7 5 5
KIM Young Ho KR 60 42 1.428 4 5 5 6
YEONGYUN Jo KR 60 43 1.395 4 7 7 7
PARK Sam Gu KR 60 47 1.276 4 5 4 8
KIM Geonyun KR 60 48 1.250 4 8 5 9
ARAI Tatsuo JP 60 51 1.176 4 6 5 10

CHOI Woo Hyun KR 60 52 1.153 4 5 5 11
DINH The Vinh VN 60 57 1.052 4 6 6 12
FUNAKI Shouta JP 60 60 1.000 4 4 4 13
RYU Hoon Sang KR 60 63 0.952 4 5 5 14

KOSEOGLU Ahmet TR 60 66 0.909 4 5 3 15
PARK Chun Woo KR 60 63 0.952 3 4 3 16

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR 2nd Rank
JEONG Yeok Geun KR 59 36 1.638 2 10 5 17
PARK Sang June KR 58 48 1.208 2 10 6 18
CHOI Bom E KR 52 47 1.106 2 8 5 19

NGUYEN Huu Thanh VN 56 54 1.037 2 8 5 20
NISHIMOTO Yuko JP 44 46 0.956 2 4 3 21
SONG Sock Kyu KR 46 50 0.920 2 5 4 22
PEREYRA Juanjo ES 55 61 0.901 2 5 5 23
KIM Jae Jung KR 54 63 0.857 2 6 5 24
AKYOL Vedat TR 59 69 0.855 2 5 4 25

AGUILAR Mauricio CO 49 58 0.844 2 7 4 26
OZKAL Yalcin TR 55 66 0.833 2 3 3 27

SAINZ PARDO Daniel ES 43 54 0.796 2 5 5 28
MAS Cesar ES 49 63 0.777 2 6 4 29
KWON Minsu KR 40 55 0.727 2 4 3 30

LALINDE Claudia CO 47 65 0.723 2 5 4 31
GUNAYDIN Fahri TR 38 59 0.644 2 6 3 32

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR 3rd Rank
DO NGUYEN Trung Hau VN 58 60 0.966 1 6 4 33

KIM Hyeon Jong KR 29 34 0.852 0 4 3 34
Dominique JANVIER FR 28 39 0.717 0 4 3 35
KORKMAZ Fatih TR 37 55 0.672 0 4 3 36
KIM Youn Seok KR 39 60 0.650 0 3 3 37
DEMIR Ilhan TR 35 58 0.603 0 4 3 38

TRUONG Huynh Quoc Dat VN 33 60 0.550 0 4 3 39
DOGANOGLU Adem TR 34 66 0.515 0 5 3 40
SON Pham Van VN 27 53 0.509 0 4 3 41
TURAN Halis TR 24 49 0.489 0 4 3 42

YOON Young Soo JP 24 57 0.421 0 3 3 43
YEHIA Adham EG 20 48 0.416 0 3 2 44
INOUE Makiko JP 16 41 0.390 0 2 2 45
SASAKI Hiroshi JP 24 68 0.352 0 4 2 46

KOYUNCUOGLU Saadet Ipek TR 23 66 0.348 0 3 2 47
YASUMA Kaori JP 13 43 0.302 0 2 2 48


